

MEDIA ADVISORY November 13, 2018

Excelitas Technologies® to Showcase Laser Diode Array for LiDAR Applications at Electronica

WHO: Excelitas Technologies® Corp., a global technology leader delivering innovative,

customized photonic solutions, will highlight its detector and emitter solutions for use in a growing list of smart home and LiDAR applications at Electronica in

Munich, Germany.

WHAT: The featured product at Excelitas Exhibit (Hall B3 / Booth 516) includes:

1X4 Pulsed Laser Diode Array: The 1X4 Laser Diode Array for LiDAR applications combines field-proven high-efficiency, multi-cavity laser chip technology with small form-factor surface mount device (SMD) packaging for applications requiring high reliability such as autonomous vehicles and drones. Its 1X4 linear configuration minimizes space requirements in the assembly to enable smaller, less costly optical components. The array is fully compatible with SMD pick-and-place and reflow soldering equipment, allowing it to seamlessly integrate into high-volume, low-cost assembly lines.

WHEN: November 13 – 16, 2018

WHERE: Excelitas Exhibit: Hall B3 / Booth 516

Messe München, Munich, Germany

###

About Excelitas Technologies

Excelitas Technologies® Corp. is a global technology leader focused on delivering innovative, high-performance, market-driven photonic solutions to meet the lighting, detection and optical technology needs of global customers. From biomedical technology to research laboratory, safety and security, consumer products, semiconductor, energy and environment, industrial sensing & imaging, defense and aerospace, Excelitas Technologies is committed to enabling our customers' success in their end-markets. Excelitas Technologies acquired Qioptiq in 2013 and now has approximately 6,500 employees in North America, Europe and Asia, serving customers across the world. Connect with Excelitas on Facebook, LinkedIn and Twitter.

Contacts:

Scott Orr Senior Director of Global Marketing - Commercial scott.orr@excelitas.com 781.996.5925

Cheryl Reynhout or Jill Anderson
On Behalf of Excelitas Technologies Corp.



SVM Public Relations excelitas@svmmarcom.com 401.490.9700

Follow Excelitas online: If in 🔰





